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INTRODUCTION 

I he output I NAwheat flour in ('ari,da for November 0)76, 

titiounted to 3,899,000 hundredweight, indicating an increase 
if 4% over the October 1976 output of 3.766.000 
hundredweight. 21% more than the November 1975 total of 
3.221.000 hundredweight. and 7% over the ten-year (1966-
1975)   average production for the month of November of 
,34I,000 hundredweight. Ontario winter wheat flour included 

in the quantity for the month under review amounted to 
Ii(4.000 hundredweight compared with 342.000 hundredweight 
in November 1975. Production of wheat flour during the first 
tour months of the 1976-77 crop year, amounted to 15,122.000 
hundredweight. 11% higher than the 13,626.000 
hiuuidredweight for the same months a year ago and 10% more 

Ii' en-year August-November average. 

Mill operations during November 1976 averaged 91.9% 

'I 'p." iv when computed on a 25 day working period in 
the nionih and a daily capacity of 170.000 hundredweight. Mills 
reporting for October 1976 operated at 88.6% of their combined 

r,ed ul\ ,r tile N,1T11C number ,l'd,t 

\\I,e.ui 1111licti l,,i hour It, '.euuuher 1976 umoi,r,te,l 

8.X79.004J bushels ,3', higher than the 11,637,00() hushebs milled 

in October 1976 and 20% more than the 7.389.000 bushels 
uriilkd in November a year ago. Ontario winter wheat included 
in the current month's milled wheat amounted to 700,000 
bushels, compared with 638.000 bushels of this type in 
November 1975. Total wheat milled for flour during the first 
our months of the crop year 1976-77 amounted to 34,575.000 

bushels. 10% above the 31,538.000 bushels milled in the same 
period ui the preceding crop year. 

Mililced production for November 1976 amounted to 
71.000 tons. 17% above the 61.000 tons produced in the same 
iiionth last year. Total millfeed production for the first four 
uiiuin0is of the 1976-77 crop year amounted to 278.000 tons. 6 
tire iii.,,, the 2)'1 .i)I)i, t,ri prdued in thc presiiiu srop sear 

\,s,'r,hili" to prclirii.uu\ (,ot,':ii 	rcturn. 5¼ tell 	l,ir 

cx p,  'rts I or the in, n iii of October 1976 .ini ou it ted it,, 963.0011 

hundredweight, considerably higher than the 531,000 
hundredweight' exported during September 1976. and 
also greatly above the adjusted October 1975 exports of 564,000 
hundredweight. Total shipments during the first three months of 
the 1976-77 crop year amounted to 2.909,000 hundredweight. 
21% more than the 2.409.000 hundredweight exported during 
the sattie perit'&l iii the previ&'ii. t. rtup 

La production eanadienne de larinc de blé en novembre 1976, 
a atteint 3,899.000 quintaux, marquant unc augmentation de 4% par 
rapport a celle d'octobre 1976, qui était de 3.766,000 quintaux. 2 1 % 
supéneure que les 3,221.000 quintaux du mois de novembre 1975, Ct 
17% de plus que Ia production moyenne décennale de (1966-75) 
du mois de novembrc. 3.341,000 quintaux. La larinc de blé d'hiver 
de l'Ontario compris dans Ic total pour Ic mols qui fait l'objet d Ia 
présente étude représentait 384,000 quintaux contre 342.000 
quintaux en novembre 1975. La production de Ia fanne de blé au 
cours des quatre premiers mois de Ia campagne agricole de 1976.77 

s'est élevó a 15.122,000 quintaux. 11% de plus que les 13,626.000 
quintaux produits pendant les mémes mois I'an dernicr et 10% au-
dessus de Ia production décennale d'aoUt-novembre pour Ia méme 
période. 

En novembre 1976, Ics minotenes ont tournés A 91.9% de leur 
pleine capacité sur Ia base de 25 jours ouvrables et d'une capacite 
journalière de 170.000 quintaux. Les minotcries qui ont rendu 
compte de leur activité en octobre 1976 ont fonctionné a 88.6% de 

cur capacité combinéc, calculéc sur Ia base de méme nombre de 
ours. 

En novcmhre 1976, 8.879,000 boisseaux de blé ont été 
moulus. cc  chiffre est de 3% en hausse par rapport aux 8,637.000 
boisseaux moulus en octobre 1976. ci 20% au-dessus de 7389.000 
boisseaux moulus au mois de novembre de l'an dcrnter. I.e blé 
d'hivcr de l'Ontario inclu dans Ia quantité totale dc blé moulu 
pendant Ic mois en cours représentait 700.000 boisseaux. contre les 
638.000 boisseaux du méme type de blé en novembre 1975. Le blé a 
farine moulu au cours des quatre premiers mois de Ia campagne 
agricole dc 1976-77 représentait au total de 34,575,000 boisseaux. 
10% supérteur aux 31.538.000 hoisseaux moulus pendant Ia méme 
période dc Ia campagne agricole précédente. 

La production de déchets de mouture pour l'alimentation de 
hétail s'est elevdc a 71,000 tonnes en novembrc 1976, cc ehttTrc CSt 
17% dc plus que les 61,000 tonnes pour Ic méme mois l'an dernier. 
La production totale pour Ics quatre premiers mois de Ia campagne 
agricole de 1976-77, sc chiff'rait par 278,000 tonnes, sott de 6% plus 
.iugmcntées que les 261.000 tonnes produites pendant Ia méme 
periode un an auparavant. 

ScIon les bilans préliminaires de Services des Douanes, les 
cxportations de larine de hlé ont atteint 963,000 qutntaux en octobre 
1976, cc chifl're est considérablement plus varté quc les 531.000 
quintaux cxportés en septembre 1976. ci aussi plus en hausse quc Ics 
cxportationsdoctobre 1975. (564,000 quintaux) un chiWre revise. 
1_es expeditions des trois premiers mois de Ia campagnc agricole de 
1976-77 onl totalisC 2.909,000 quintaux. soil 21% de plus que Ics 
2.409.000 quintaux, exportes au cours de Ia période correspondante 
tic ha c.imp.ipne uric,'le prectidente. 
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SYMBOLS 
	

SIGNES CONVENTIONNELS 

The following standard symbols are used in 
Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

- nil or zero. 

• - amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

revised figures. 

x confIdcntial to meet secrecy requirements of the 
Statistics Act. 

Note: Due to rounding, the sums of individual items 
may not agree exactly with the totals. 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont employs 
uniformérnent dans Ics publications de Statistique Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant ou zero. 

nombres infiincs. 

P nombres provisoires. 

nonibres rectiflés. 

confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de Ia Loi sur Ia 
statistique relatives au secret. 

Nota: Les chiffres ayant CrC arrondis, ii se peut que Ia 
somme des postes ne corresponde pas au total donnC. 

I 
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TABLE 1. Wheat 

TABLEAU 1. Eli 

November November 
Eastern Western 1976 1975 

Wheat and product 	 division division - - 
- 	 - - Total Total 

Eli at produit 	 Division Division - - 
de lEst de l'Ouest Novembre Novembre 

1976 1975 

Quantities milled 

Quantitis moulues 

bushels - 	000 - boisseaux 

4,225 2,944 7,169 6,038 

235 69 304 144 

211 47 259 196 

335 38 374 344 

700 - 700 638 

Wheat - Eli 

Canada Western Red Spring wheat - Dli rouge de 
printemps de lOuest du Canada ..................... 

Alberta Winter wheat 	Eli d'hiver de l'Alberta ...... 

Alberta Soft White Spring - Eli tendre blanc 
de printemps de lAlbarta .......................... 

Durum wheat - Eli dur ambri .......................... 

Other wheat - Autras bus ............................ 

Ontario Grown Winter wheat - Eli d'hiver 
cultivi an Ontario ................................. 

Ontario Grown Spring wheat - Eli de printemps 
cultivi an Ontario ................................. 

Quebec Grown Winter wheat - Eli dhiver 
cultivi au Quibec .................................. 

Quebec Grown Spring wheat - Bli de printemps 
cultivi au Quibec .................................. 

All other wheat - Autres bus ........................ 

Wheat - Total - Dli ................................ 

x 	- 	x 	- 

x 	- 	x 	x 

x 	- 	x 	x 

5,781 	3,098 	8,879 	7,389 

Product - Produit 
Production from millings 

La production de moutures 

Wheat flour - farine de bli 
'000 cwt 

Spring No. 1 or Top Patent including Semolina - 
Printemps n o  1 ou "patent" de premiere qualiti 
y compris semoule .................................. 

Spring No. 2 Patent - Printemps n o  2 "patent" ........ 

Spring No. 3 Patent (strong bakers or export patent) - 
Printems n °  3 "patent" (valeur boulangère ou 
"patent 	d'exportation) ............................ 

Whole wheat and Graham flour - Eli entier at Graham 

Ontario Winter wheat flour - Farina de bli dhiver 
dal'Ontario 	....................................... 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farina de bli dur at 
semoule 	............................................ 

Lower grades of flour - Farina de qualiti infirieure 

All other wheat flour - Toute autre farina de bli 

Flour - Total - Farms ds bli ...................... 

350 	213 	563 	598 

775 	411 	1,187 	965 

592 483 1,075 779 

51 38 88 68 

384 - 384 342 

149 16 166 143 

169 142 311 193 

66 60 126 133 

2,536 1,364 3.899 3,221 
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TABLE 1. Wheat - Concluded 

TABLEAU 1. Blé - fin 
	

S 
November 

Eastern Western 1976 
division division - 

- - Total 
Division Division - 

de lEst de l'Ouest Novembre 
1976 

Month-end stocks 

Stocks a la fin du mois 

bushels - 	 000 - boisseaux 

1,277 5911 1.871 

x x 47 

x x 79 

x x 268 

3,320 - 3,320 

x 	x 	5,778 

Wheat and product 

Blé at produit 

Wheat - Blé 

Canada Western Red Spring wheat - Blé rouge de 
printemps de lOuest du Canada ..................... 

Alberta Winter wheat - Ble d'hiver de l'Alberta ...... 

Alberta Soft White Spring wheat - Blé tendre blanc 
de printemps de lAlberta .......................... 

Durum wheat - Blé dur ambré .......................... 

Other wheat - Autres blés ............................ 

Ontario Grown Winter wheat - Blé d'hiver 
cultivé an Ontario ................................. 

Ontario Grown Spring wheat - Blé da printemps 
cultivé an Ontario ................................. 

Quebec Grown Winter wheat - Blé d'hiver 
cultivé au Québec .................................. 

Quebec Grown Spring wheat - Blé de printemps 
cultivéau Québec .................................. 

All other wheat - Autres blés ........................ 

Wheat - Total - Blé ................................ 

S 

TABLE 2. Millings (Sundry Cereals and Milifeeds) 

TABLEAU 2. Minoteries (Ciréales diverses at déchets de mouture) 

Product 

Produit 

Oatmeal - Farina d'avojne ..................... 

Rolled oats - Flocons davoina ................ 

Pot and pearl barley - Orge mondé at orge 
perle..................................... 

Rye, flour and meal - Farine de seigle ........ 

Production from millings 

La production de moutures 	Month- 
end 

November November 	stocks 
Eastern 	Western 	1976 	1975 	- 
division division 	- 	- 	Stocks 

	

- 	- 	Total 	Total 	a la fin 
Division Division 	- 	- 	du mois 
de l'Est de l'Ouest Novembre Novembre 

	

1976 	1975 

Sundry cereals - CCréales diverses 

lb. - 000 - liv. 

	

x 	x 	1,805 	1,278 	316 

	

x 	x 	7,353 	6,954 	3,800 

	

- 	x 	x 	x 	x 

	

x 	x 	1,7116 	1,780 	546 

Millfaeds - déchets de inouture 	5 
tons - 000 - tonnes 

Millfeeds-Total-Dáchets la moutura .......... 116 	25 	71 	61 	9 
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TABLE 3. Miii Owned Flour Stocks 

TABLEAU 3. Las stocks de farina des moulins 

Grade of flour 

Categories de farina 

eastern division 

Division de 1' Eat 

	

At 	At offsite 	At 

	

mills 	positions 	mills 
- 	- 	Total 	- 

	

Aux 	Aux 	Aux 
moulins emplacements' 	moulins 

hors-site 

Western division 	East 

	

- 	and 
Division de l'Ouest 	west 

Total 

	

At offsite ° 	- 

	

positions 	lest 

	

- 	Total 	at 

	

Aux 	i'ouest 
emplacements 
hors-site 

Spring No. 	1 or Top Patent including 
Semolina - Printemps n o 	1 	ou 
"patent" de premiere qualité y 
compris 	semoule 	................... 137 31 168 79 38 116 284 

Spring No. 	2 Patent - Printemps n o  
2 	"patent" 	........................ 163 36 199 88 63 151 351 

Spring No. 	3 Patent 	(strong bakers 
or export patent) 	- Printemps n o  
3 	"patent" 	(valeur boulangere ou 
patent' 	dexportation) 	........... 58 265 323 x x 40 363 

Whole wheat and Graham flour - ale 
entier 	at 	Graham 	.................. 21 8 29 16 19 35 64 

Ontario Winter wheat flour - Farina 
de 	blê d'hiver 	de 	l'Ontario 	....... 82 68 150 - - - 150 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farina 
de 	blà 	dur 	at 	semoule 	............. 21 16 37 x x 4 

Lower grades of flour - Farina da 
quaiitê 	intêriaure 	................ 24 2 26 32 2 34 60 

All other wheat flour - Toute autre 
farina 	de 	blé 	..................... x x 34 19 18 37 72 

Total 	............................. x x 967 a a 417 1,384 

'At offsite positions 	includes stocks in transit and on consignment east of the Lakehead. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site sont inclus lea stocks an transit at an consignation a lest de la 
tête des Grands LSCS. 

° At offsite positions 	includes stocks in transit and on consignment west of the Lakehead. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site sont inclus lea stocks an transit at on consignation a l'ouest de la 
tête des Grands Lacs. 

TABLE 4. 	Summary of Killings for 

TABLEAU 4. Sommaire de production pour 

Human Consumption 

Ia consommation humaine 

Wheat for 
Month flour 	Oats Barley Rye 

Mois Bli an 	Avoine Orge Seigle 
farina 

bushels - 	'000 - boisseaux 

August - 1976 	- 	Aoüt 	................................. 8,528 	418 x 44 

September - 	Septembre 	................................ 8,530 	468 a 36 

October - Octobre 	.................................... 8,637 	510 x 41 

November - 	Novembre 	.................................. 8.879 	561 x 42 

Total 	.............................................. 34,575 	1,956 a 164 

Last year - 	Total 	- 	L'annèe 	derniCre 	................. 31,538 	1,743 a 170 
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TABLE 5. Summary of Mill Production and Wheat Flour Exports 

TABLEAU 5. 	Somrnaire de production des minotaries at des exportations de farina da blé 

Wheat flour Wheat 
- Rolled flour 

Farina de ble Oatmeal oats Milifeads exports 
Month - - - - 

- Farina Flocons Dèchets Exporta- 
Mois % of d'avoine davoine da mouture tions de 

operation Quantity farine de 
- - blé 

% de Quantité 
1' operation 

000 cwt lb. 	- 	'000 - 	liv. '000 '000 cwt 
tons - tonnas 

August - 1976 - Aoüt 87.5 3.736 1,361 6,494 69 1,415 

September - Septembre 87.5 3,721 1,456 6,636 69 531 

October 	- Octobre 	......... 88.6 3,766 1.148 7.677 69 963 

November - Novembre 91.9 3,899 1,805 7,353 71 x 

Total 	................... 15,122 5,771 28,160 278 x 

Last year - Total - Lannéc 
derniére 13.626 4.163 27.106 261 x 

TABLE 6. Manufacture of Oatmeal and Rolled Oats in Canada, 
Calendar Years 1971-1975 

TABLEAU 6. La production de la farina at des flocons d'avoine au Canada, 
annèes civiles 1971-1975 

I 

I 

1971 1972 1973 1974r 1975p 

lb. - 	'000 	- liv. 

7,337 7,920 5,912 6,600 6,418 

6,831 8,379 5,623 4,990 5,028 

6,127 7,438 4,691 5,883 4,624 

1,270 7,208 3,360 3,928 4,537 

4,271 7,423 4,138 3,794 4,571 

6,971 4,083 3,798 5,834 5,455 

5,389 6,422 4,278 4,195 4,623 

6,319 6,485 3,364 6,248 6,489 

9,927 5,804 5,145 7,676 7,758 

8,221 6,317 8,521 8,650 8,789 

7,988 6,318 8,751 7,965 8,233 

7,111 7,576 5,015 5.095 6,915 

80.762 	81,372 	62.597 	70,858 	73,442 

Crop year 

Campagne agricole 

January - Janvier ................... 

February - Fevrier .................. 

March - Mars ........................ 

April - Avril ....................... 

May -  Mai ........................... 

June -  Juin ......................... 

July - Juillat ...................... 

August - Aoüt ....................... 

September - Septembre ............... 

October - Octobre ................... 

November - Novembre ................. 

December -  Decembre ................. 

Total 
I 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment, 

	

August - 	October 	1975 and 1976 

TABLEAU 7. Volume dèdouane de farina de bli salon 1e pays de consignation, 

	

Aoüt - 	Octobre 	1975 at 	1976 

October - Octobre August - October 

Aoüt - Octobre 
Destination  

1975r 1976p 1975r 1976p 

cv t 

Waitarn Europa - Europe ds l'Ouest: 
EEC 	- 	C.E.E.: 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 

at Luxembourg 	........................... - - - - 
Denmark 	- 	Danemark 	......................... - - - - 
Germany, West - Allemagne de lOuest - 163 - 438 
Ireland - 	Irlande 	.......................... - - - - 
United 	Kingdom - 	Royaume-Uni 	............... 1,122 799 68,182 930 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. 1,122 962 68,182 1,368 

Other Western Europe - Autras pays de 
l'Europe de 	l'Ouest: 
Gibraltar 	.................................. 850 - 850 - 
Greece 	- 	GrIce 	............................. 480 - 480 - 
Iceland 	- 	Islande 	.......................... 4,110 1.020 14,215 3,250 
Norway 	- 	Norvége 	........................... - - - - 
Portugal 	...................................  - 1,440 6,400 
Spain - 	Espagna 	............................ - - - 1,185 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. 5,440 1,020 16,985 10.835 

Total 	................................... 6,562 1.982 85,167 12,203 

. 

Eastern Europe 	Europe d. lest: 
Romania 	- 	Rouanie 	......................... - - - - 
U.S.S.R. 	- 	U.R.S.S 	........................ - - - 295,126 

Total 	................................... - - - 295,126 

Africa - Afriqu. 
Algeria 	- 	Algerie 	.......................... - - - - 
Angola 	..................................... - - - - 
Benin 	...................................... - - 1,500 441 
E.A.R.- 	R.A.E . 	....... ................... - 800 - 30,800 
French Africa, 	n.e.s. 	- Afrique 

francophone , 	n.d.a . 	...................... - - - - 
Gambia, 	The 	- 	Gambie, 	La 	................... - - - 25 
Guinea 	- 	Guinie 	............................ - - - - 
Ivory 	Coast 	- 	Cot. 	d'Ivoire 	................ 1,900 - 3,300 3,111 
Kenya ...................................... -  - - - 
Liberia 	- 	Liberia 	.......................... - - - 44 
Madagascar 	................................. - - - - 
)4alawi 	..................................... - - - 618 
Morocco 	- 	Maroc 	............................ - - - - 
Mozambique 	................................. - - - - 
Nigeria 	- 	Nigeria 	.......................... - - - - 
Portuguese Africa, 	n.e.s. 	- Afrique 

portugaise, 	n.d.a . 	....................... - - 6,013 - 
Senegal - 	Sônègal 	.......................... - - - - 
Sierra 	Leone 	............................... 98 - 167 123 
Somalia 	- 	Somalia 	.......................... 3,197 - 12,015 - 
South Africa 	- 	Afrique du 	Sud 	.............. 298 - 298 6,097 
Sudan - 	Soudan 	............................. - - - - 
Tanzania- 	Tanzanie 	........................ - 772 - 2,258 
Togo ....................................... -  - - - Z aire 	- 	Zaire 	.............................. - - 3,504 - 

Total 	.................................... 5,493 1.572 26,797 43,517 

Agia - Aiia: 
Afghanistan 	................................ - - - - 
Bahrain- 	Bahrein 	..........................  40 - 40 • Burma 	- 	Birmanie 	........................... 
China, 	People's Rep, 	of - Republique 

- - - - 
populaira 	de 	China 	....................... - - - - 

Cypr us 	- 	Chypre 	............................  - - - 
Emirates, 	U.A. 	- 	Emirats, 	A.0 . 	............. - - 2,000 500 
Hong 	Kong 	.................................. 9,900 2,875 16,904 12,825 
Indonesia- 	Indonésie 	...................... - 3,300 - 3,300 

See footnote(s) 	at and of table. 	- Voir renvoi(s) 	C la fin du tableau. 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment. 
August - October 1975 and 1976 - concluded 

TABLEAU 7. Volume dèdouanê de farina de bli, salon le pays de consignation, 
Aoit - Octobre 1975 at 1976 - fin 

Destination  

October 

1975r 

- Octobra 

1976p 

August 

Aoüt 

1975r 

- October 

- Octobre 

1976p 

cwt 

Asia - Concluded - Asia - fin: 
Iran 	....................................... 325 189 973 264 
Japan 	- 	Japon 	.............................. - - - 8.660 
Jordan 	- 	Jordanle 	.......................... - - - 372 
Korea 	- 	South 	- 	Coree, 	sud 	................. - - 162,006 90,308 
Kuwait 	- 	Kowelt 	............................ - - - - 

Lebanon 	- 	Liban 	............................ - - - - 

Philippines 	................................ - - - - 

Qatar 	...................................... - 121 - 121 
Saudi Arabia 	- Arabie 	Saoudite 	............. 10,000 5,000 10.000 5,000 
Singapore - 	Singapour 	...................... - - - - 

Sri 	Lanka 	.................................. 38,580 58,763 299,664 165,840 
Syria 	- 	Syrie 	.............................. - - - 182,075 
Taiwan 	- 	Taiwan 	............................ - - - - 

Thailand 	- 	Thailande 	....................... - 1,600 2,000 3,700 
Turkey 	- 	Turquie 	........................... - - - 

Viet-Nam 	- 	Viit-Nam 	........................ - - 203,919 
Yemen 	- 	Yemen 	.............................. 6,614 - 6,614 19,460 

Total 	.................................... 65,419 71,888 704,080 492,465 

Oceania - Oceania: 
Australia - Australia ...... . ............... 

	

- 	 - 	 - 

British Oceania, n.e.s - OcCanie 
Britannique n.d.a . ....................... 

	

- 	 - 

Fiji - Fidji ............ 

	

................... - 	- 
United States Oceania - Oceania des 
Etats-Unis ............................... 817 	- 	 8' 

Total 	.................................... 817 	- 	817 	- 

Western Hemisphere - HOmisphCre occidental: 
Bahamas 	.................................... 8,738 7,953 22,685 19,692 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	......................... 1,699 9.623 39.243 40,475 
Belize 	.................................... 620 - 620 200 
Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	......................... 4,508 7,277 13,575 17,991 
Colombia 	- 	Colombie 	........................ - - - - 

Cuba' 	................................ 
	
...... 426,545 831.888 1,297,443 1,871,015 

Dominican Republic - République Dominicaine. 200 - 9,086 - 

El 	Salvador 	................................ - - - 1,800 
French West 	Indies - Antilles 	francaises 	.. . - - - - 

Greenland 	- 	Groënland 	...................... - - - - 

Guyana 	- 	Guyana 	............................ 608 3,086 608 4,713 
Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	............................. 1,800 450 43,594 1,250 
Honduras 	..... 	...................... ........ - - - - 

Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	......................... 3,700 395 8,386 8,231 
Leeward and Windward Islands - Iles 

sous-le-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	.................. 27,862 19,315 116,595 81,826 
Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 

nèarlandaises 	............................ - 3,206 2,039 6,052 
Nicaragua 	.................................. - - - - 

Panama 	..................................... - - - - 

Paraguay 	................................... - 2,860 - 2.860 
Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto 	Rico 	................... 7,200 - 9,900 - 

St. Pierre and Miquelon - Saint-Pierre- 
et-Miqualon 	.............................. 1,163 975 3,274 2,005 

Surinam 	.................................... - - 146 290 
Trinidad and Tobago - Trinitè at Tobago 	. . . . - 395 6,025 7,549 
Venezuela 	.................................. - - - - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................. 1,154 - 19,351 225 

	

Total ................................... 85,797 	887,423 	1,592,570 	2,066,174 

All countries - Total - Tous 

	

l.a pays ........................... 564,088 	962,865 	2,409,431 	2,909,485 

'Source: Canadian National Millers Association. 
n.e.s. - Not elsewhere specified. - n.d.a. - Non denomme ailleurs. 

I 
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TABLE 8. Customs Exports of Oatmeal and Rolled Oats by 

	

August - October 	1975 and 	1976 

TABLEAU 8. Volume dédouani de farina at de flocoas davoiae, 
Aoüt - Octobre 	1975 at 	1976 

Countries 

salon le 

of Consignment, 

pays da consignation, 

October - Octobre August - October 

Aoüt - Octobre 
Destination  

1975 1976 1975 1976 

cwt 
Western Europe - Europe de lOusst: 

EEC 	- C.E.E.: 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Balgique 
atLuxembourg 	.............. . ........... - - - - 

Germany. West - Allamagne de lOuest - - - - 

United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni - - 12 - 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. - - 12 - 

Other Western Europe - Autras pays de 
lEurope de lOuest: 
Finland 	- 	Finlande 	....................... - - - - 

Greece 	- 	Grèce 	........................... - - 33 - 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. - - 33 - 

Total .................................... - - - 

Africa - Afriqus: 
Liberia 	- 	Libiria 	........................ - - - 

Total .................................. -  - - - 

. Asia - Asia: 
Thailand 	- 	Thallande 	..................... - - - - 

Total .................................. -  - - - 

Western Esaisphars - Hómisphrs occidental: 
Bahamas 	.................................. 121 - 121 

Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	....................... 156 23 156 23 

Balize .................................. -  - - - 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	....................... 'i5 12 73 30 

Dominican Republic - Rèpublique 
Dominicaine 	............................ - - 

Equador 	- 	Equateur 	......................... - 3,691 - 3,691 

Guyana - 	Guyana 	.......................... - - - - 

Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	........................... - - - - 

Honduras ................................. -  - - - 

Jamaica - 	Jamaique 	....................... - - - - 

Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 
sous-le-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	................ 118 118 198 36 

St. 	Pierre and Miqualon - Saint-Pierre- 
at -Hiquelon 	............................  - - - 

Trinidad and Tobago - Trinità at Tobago - - - 67 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	............... - - - 500 

Total 	.................................. *0 3,8 58 *,698 

All countries - Total - Tous 
Ion 	pays 	........................... ... 3,8a 593 *,698 
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TABLE 9. Customs Exports of Bran, Shorts and P4iddlings 
by Countries of Consignment, August - October 1975 and 1976 

TABLEAU 9. Volume dôdouane de son, de gru rouge at de gru blanc, 
salon le pays de consignation, Aoüt - Octobre 1975 at 1976 

October - Octobre 
	

August - October 

Aoüt - Octobre 
Destination 

1975 1976 	1975 1976 

cwt 

Western Europe - Europe de lOusat: 
EEC - 	C.E.E.: 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgigue 
atLuxembourg 	........................... - - 	 - - 

Germany. West - Allemagne de l'Ouest - - 	 - - 

Netherlands 	- 	Pays-Bas 	.................... 1*6,264 - 	 197,003 351,240 

United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni 	............. 2,000 - 	 2,000 63,720 

Total 	................................... 1*8.26* - 	 199.003 414.960 

76,374 11,552 1422,743 253,163 

76,374 11,552 *22,7*3 253,163 

200 

163,397 

- 

326,181 

470 

433,595 

425 

850,616 

163,597 326,181 434,065 851,041 

388,235 337,733 1,055,811 1,519,16* 

Asia - Aiis: 
Japan - Japon 

Total 

Western Hemisphere - Bmisphére occidental: 
Barbados - Barbade ........................ 

Bermuda - Bermudes ........................ 

Guyana - Guyana ........................... 

Jamaica - Jamaique ........................ 

Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 
sous-le-Vent at du Vent ................. 

Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 
néerland aises ........................... 

United States - Etats-Unis ................ 

Total ................................... 

All countries - Total - Tous 
ise pays ............................ 

I 

I 
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